P4 MclLaughlin & Associates

ALABAMA STATEWIDE
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF VOTERS

N=500
FIELD DATES: 6/6/22-6/9/22

1. WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU AFFILIATED?

Total 500

REPUBLICAN 81.8

NON-GOP 18.2
Democrat 1.8
Independent/Other 16.4

2. AS YOU ARE AWARE, VERY FEW PEOPLE ACTUALLY VOTE IN REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTIONS. THINKING AHEAD,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WILL VOTE IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTIONS U.S. SENATE, CONGRESS AND
ALABAMA STATE LEGISLATURE ON TUESDAY, JUNE 21ST, 2022? WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE DEFINITELY GOING TO VOTE, VERY
LIKELY TO VOTE, ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE, NOT VERY LIKELY TO VOTE OR NOT AT ALL LIKELY TO VOTE? IF YOU

DO NOT VOTE IN REPUBLICAN RUNOFF ELECTIONS OR ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE, PLEASE SAY SO.

Total 500
DEFINITELY VOTING 81.0
VERY LIKELY 13.8
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 5.2
Mean 2.76

3. IN WHICH PARTY'’S PRIMARY RUNOFF ARE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE - THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF OR THE
DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY RUNOFF? IF YOU DO NOT VOTE IN PRIMARIES, PLEASE SAY SO.

Total | 500
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY | 100.0

4. NOW, THINKING BACK FOR A MOMENT TO THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE THAT WAS HELD ON
TUESDAY, MAY 24TH, FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE?

Total 500
KATIE BRITT 40.4
MO BROOKS 30.2
MIKE DURANT 16.0
ANOTHER CANDIDATE 2.4
DID NOT VOTE 6.0
DK/REFUSED 5.0
Net Diff. 10.2



5. NOW, I AM GOING TO READ YOU A LIST OF NAMES. WILL YOU PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR
UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON? IF YOU HAVE NO OPINION OR HAVE NEVER HEARD OF THE PERSON, JUST SAY SO.

KATIE BRITT

Total 500
FAVORABLE 61.4
Very 37.0
Somewhat 24.4
UNFAVORABLE 29.0
Somewhat 11.8
Very 17.2
NO OPINION 7.6
NEVER HEARD OF 2.0
Net Diff 324
Mean 3.53
6. MO BROOKS
Total 500
FAVORABLE 49.0
Very 24.4
Somewhat 24.6
UNFAVORABLE 40.2
Somewhat 16.4
Very 23.8
NO OPINION 9.4
NEVER HEARD OF 1.4
Net Diff 8.8
Mean 3.10
7. MIKE DURANT
Total 500
FAVORABLE 39.4
Very 17.8
Somewhat 21.6
UNFAVORABLE 34.4
Somewhat 19.0
Very 15.4
NO OPINION 20.4
NEVER HEARD OF 5.8
Net Diff 5.0
Mean 3.08
8. WES ALLEN
Total 500
FAVORABLE 21.8
Very 9.2
Somewhat 12.6
UNFAVORABLE 8.0
Somewhat 4.0
Very 4.0
NO OPINION 32.8
NEVER HEARD OF 37.4
Net Diff 13.8
Mean 3.30




9. JIM ZEIGLER

Total 500
FAVORABLE 29.6
Very 12.8
Somewhat 16.8
UNFAVORABLE 19.4
Somewhat 9.0
Very 10.4
NO OPINION 32.2
NEVER HEARD OF 18.8
Net Diff 10.2
Mean 3.16

10. NOW, IF THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE ON TUESDAY, JUNE 21ST WERE HELD TODAY
AMONG THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

Total 500
KATIE BRITT 54.6
Definitely 45.0
Probably 8.4
Lean 1.2
MO BROOKS 36.4
Definitely 28.6
Probably 6.2
Lean 1.6
UNDECIDED 9.0
Net Diff 18.2

11. AND IF THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION FOR SECRETARY OF STATE WERE HELD TODAY AMONG THE
FOLLOWING CANDIDATES, FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

Total 500
WES ALLEN 28.2
Definitely 16.8
Probably 7.0
Lean 4.4
JIM ZEIGLER 34.4
Definitely 19.4
Probably 10.8
Lean 4.2
UNDECIDED 37.4
Net Diff -6.2




12. WOULD YOU SAY KATIE BRITT IS A LIBERAL, MODERATE OR CONSERVATIVE IN HER POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total 500
LIBERAL 14.6
Very 6.6
Somewhat 8.0
MODERATE 18.2
CONSERVATIVE 53.8
Somewhat 24.6
Very 29.2
DK/REFUSED 13.4
Net Diff. 39.2
Mean 3.71

13. WOULD YOU SAY MO BROOKS IS A LIBERAL, MODERATE OR CONSERVATIVE IN HIS POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total 500
LIBERAL 10.2
Very 3.0
Somewhat 7.2
MODERATE 16.4
CONSERVATIVE 57.0
Somewhat 18.6
Very 38.4
DK/REFUSED 16.4
Net Diff. 46.8
Mean 3.98

14. PLEASE TELL ME IF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IS TRUE OR UNTRUE:

“PRESIDENT TRUMP UNENDORSED MO BROOKS IN THE RACE FOR U.S. SENATE.”

Total 500
TRUE 59.6
UNTRUE 13.0
DK/REFUSED 27.4
Net Diff. 46.6




15. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR
POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total 500
LIBERAL 3.6
Very 1.0
Somewhat 2.6
MODERATE 17.0
CONSERVATIVE 77.4
Somewhat 21.6
Very 55.8
DK/REFUSED 2.0
Net Diff. 73.8
Mean 4.31

16. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total 500
YES 74.0
NO 21.2
DK/REFUSED 4.8

17. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF PRO-LIFE OR PRO-CHOICE ON THE ISSUE OF ABORTION?

Total 500
PRO-LIFE 75.4
Strongly 61.6
Somewhat 13.8
PRO-CHOICE 20.0
Somewhat 11.0
Strongly 9.0
DK/REFUSED 4.6
Net Diff 55.4
Mean 3.34
18. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?
Total 500
18-45 21.0
46-55 17.0
56-65 23.0
66-75 23.0
OVER 75 16.0
REFUSED 0.0
Mean 57.65
19. GENDER:
Total Answering 500
MALE 48.0

FEMALE 52.0




20. AREA:

21. REGION:

22. CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT:

23. VOTE HISTORY - 2020 PRIMARY AND 2018 PRIMARY

24. INTERVIEW:

Total 500
BIRMINGHAM MEDIA MARKET 38.8
Jefferson County 9.2
Rest of Birmingham 29.6
COLUMBUS/GA/ATLANTA 4.8
DOTHAN MEDIA MARKET 6.4
HUNTSVILLE MEDIA MARKET 24.2
Madison County 7.6
Rest of Huntsville 16.6
MOBILE MEDIA MARKET 14.2
Mobile County 6.2
Rest of Mobile MM 8.0
MONTGOMERY/MERIDIAN MM 11.6
Montgomery County 2.8
Rest of Mont./Meridian 8.8
Total 500
EASTERN 13.2
CENTRAL 20.2
WESTERN 11.0
SOUTHEAST 17.2
SOUTHWEST 14.2
NORTHERN 24.2
Total 500
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1 14.0
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 2 17.2
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 3 13.2
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 4 19.2
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 5 17.0
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 6 13.6
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 7 5.8
Total 500
0 OF 2 2.2
1 0F2 42.0
2 0F 2 55.8
Mean 1.54
Total 500
LANDLINE 33.2
CELL PHONE 33.4
TEXT MESSAGE 334




